Components Part Configurations
Base DSE-BASE
Tops DSE-1836 Gilbarco Encore DSE-1543 Wayne Ovation
Stabilizer Bars SBK-1800 Gilbarco Encore SBK-1500 Wayne Ovation
Pipe Entry Fittings
REF-4015
REF-4020
1.5" Rigid Entry Fittings

Features & Benefits:
HWY 70 Business West    Smithfield, North Carolina USA 27577    Phone (800) 422-2525
Pre-Plumbed DSE Dispenser Sump Ordering Guide
Example 1
C
C
AA AA
A
B
B
Example 2
Sump Base and Entry
Fitting Type
DSE	 =	 DSE Base
		  with Hybrid
		  Entry
		  Fittings (HEF)
DSER	 =	 DSE Base
			   with
			   Rigid Entry
			   Fittings (REF)
For Swivel Bolt-
On Coupling (SBC)
compatibility, add
(N) to DSE (DSEN or
DSENR)
Flex Connectors
or Rigid Risers
(NPT Pipe Nipples)
FC	 =	 Flex Connectors
RR	 =	 Rigid Risers
Pipe Size
15	 =	 1.5” Pipe
20	 =	 2” Pipe
Dispenser Style
1543	 =	� Wayne Ovation
1836	 =	� Gilbarco Encore
Piping
Penetrations
See Example 1
and Example 2
below
Shear Valves
RF	 =	 Renewable
		  Fuel / E85
10 Plus 1.5” Double
Poppet comes standard
if RF not present
Example 1
a.	 DSE-FC-15-1836-1256
b.	 DSE-FC-15-1836-567
c.	 DSE-FC-15-1836-123
•	 Hybrid Entry Fittings
(DSE in part number)
•	 DPC compatible
(No N present in part number)
•	 Flex Connectors (FC in part number)
•	 1.5” pipe (15 in part number)
•	 Gilbarco Encore dispensers
(1836 in part number)
•	 The two 3+1 dispensers have
different configurations, B & C
Example 2
a.	 DSENR-RR-15-1543-123567
b.	 DSENR-RR-15-1543-1256
c.	 DSENR-RR-15-1543-123
•	 Rigid Entry Fittings
•	 SBC compatible NPT tees/elbows
(N present in part number)
•	 Rigid Risers (RR in part number)
•	 1.5” pipe (15 in part number)
•	 Wayne Ovation dispensers
(1543 in part number)